Court File No. 3957-11CP

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE Y.
/j ( 1@ -+
THE HONOURABLE ) i § l-”LL-(,-’“Lf_"NC-[B&, {, THE (,
) “A (r.r/_.,
JUSTICE H. A. RADY ; DAY OF AP 2019
o COURT O )
C{:’I Tl ’/,/a s
SBETE B ¥
S/ \eemmy| \©
b IS ]5 PETER ROONEY and ARCHIE LEACH
\0‘4 Plaintiffs
-and -

ARCELORMITTAL S.A., LAKSHMI N. MITTAL, ADITYA MITTAL,
1843208 ONTARIO INC., PHILIPPUS F. DU TOIT,
NUNAVUT IRON ORE ACQUISITION INC., IRON ORE HOLDINGS, LP,
NGP MIDSTREAM & RESOURCES, L.P., NGP M&R OFFSHORE HOLDINGS, L.P.,
JOWDAT WAHEED, BRUCE WALTER, JOHN T. RAYMOND, JOHN CALVERT,

BAFFINLAND IRON MINES CORPORATION, RICHARD D. MCCLOSKEY, JOHN
LYDALL and DANIELLA DIMITROV

ORDER

Defendants

THIS MOTION, made by the Plaintiffs and Siskinds LLP (“Siskinds”) for an Order: (i)
approving the retainer agreements between each of the Plaintiffs and Siskinds; (ii) approving
Class Counsel Fees; (iii) approving an interim payment of the Funding Commission; and (iv)

approving the payment of an honorarium to each of the Plaintiffs, was heard this day at 80

Dundas Street, London, Ontario.
ON READING the materials filed and on hearing the submissions of Siskinds.
THIS COURT ORDERS that, except as otherwise stated, this Order incorporates and

1.
adopts the definitions set out in the Settlement Agreement reached between the Plaintiffs

and the Defendants on June 7, 2019.



2D

THIS COURT ORDERS that, pursuant to section 32 of the Class Proceedings Act,
1992, SO 1992, ¢ 6 (“CPA”), the revised retainer agreement between Peter Rooney and

Siskinds dated January 2012 is hereby approved.

THIS COURT ORDERS that, pursuant to section 32 of the CPA, the revised retainer

agreement between Archie Leach and Siskinds dated January 2012 is hereby approved.

THIS COURT ORDERS that, pursuant to section 33 of the CPA4, Class Counsel Fees in
the all-inclusive amount of $2,321,197.99 are hereby approved and are payable on or

after the Implementation Date, comprising:

(a) $1,787,500.00 for legal fees;

(b) $232,375.00 for taxes on legal fees;

@) $266,798.55 for disbursements; and
(d) $34,524.44 for taxes on disbursements.

THIS COURT ORDERS that an interim payment of the Funding Commission, payable
pursuant to the Funding Agreement approved by Order of this Honourable Court dated
November 21, 2013, in the amount of $248,636.88 is hereby approved and is payable on

or after the Implementation Date.

THIS COURT ORDERS that an honorarium of $10,000.00 to each of Peter Rooney and
Archie Leach from the Settlement Amount is hereby approved and is payable on or after

the Implementation Date.

- -

ORBERENTEREDY (o bt

X

77-72 The Honourable Justice R'?tay
SFP 20 7019 |

L. 3T |




ROONEY AND LEACH v. ARCELORMITTAL S.A., et al. Court File No. 3957-11CP
Plaintiffs Defendants

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

Proceeding commenced at London

Proceeding under the Class Proceedings Act, 1992

ORDER

Siskinds LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
680 Waterloo Street
P.O. Box 2520
London, ON N6A 3V8

Michael G. Robb (LSO#: 45787G)
Tel: 519-660-7872
Fax: 519-660-7873

302-100 Lombard Street
Toronto, ON MS5C 1M3

Anthony O’Brien (LSO#: 56129U)
Tel: 416-594-4394
Fax: 519-672-6065

Lawyers for the Plaintiffs




